GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2164
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012

UNSAFE BUILDINGS
Aaron Rashid Shri J.M.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there are several unsafe buildings in the National Capital Territory (NCT) of Delhi;
(b) if so, the details in this regard;

(c) whether the Government has directed the National Disaster Management Authority (NDMA) to conduct a survey to find out the number of unsafe buildings in the NCT of Delhi; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard and the time by which the survey is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQY)

(a)&(b): Municipal Corporation of Delhi has informed that it has not carried out any specific survey to identify the unsafe buildings in National Capital Territory of Delhi. However, MCD carries out routine pre-monsoon survey o f buildings every year to identify the dangerous buildings and necessary action is accordingly taken. New Delhi Municipal Council(NDMC) has informed that insofar as NDMC area is concerned there are no unsafe buildings noticed.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Question does not arise in view of the reply at (c) above.
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